(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10082969	i ili ili ili	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honoretale Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record and	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	neo 4.4.ens	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ring party(ies):
Ronald A. Rojeski	4-4	Name: <u>The</u>	e Regents of the	University of Michigan
		Internal Add	dress: <u>Wolverin</u>	e Tower - Room 2071
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? X Yes No		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addr	ess: <u>3003 South</u>	State Street
x_Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Ann A	arbor Stat	e MI Zip 48109
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? Yes X No
Execution Date: July 29, 1998		71001110110111111111111111111111111111	, ec usuross(cs) ura	165165
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/075,351	Additional numb	B. P	atent No.(s)	C No
	7 taakional name			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total numb	er of application	ns and patents involved:1
, and the second	ed:			
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u>		7. Total Fee (3	37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
•		7. Total Fee (3	_	
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u>		X_Encl	osed	
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u>		X_Enclo	osed	ged to Deposit Account
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		Autho	osed orized to be char count Number:	ged to Deposit Account
Name: David R. Syrowik Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI		Autho 8. Deposit Acc (Attach duplica	osed orized to be char count Number:	ged to Deposit Account 02-3978
Name: David R. Syrowik Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI 11/1994 Briffi Fr 0000040 622978 93675 F6.55 atement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document.	ZIP: <u>48075</u> DO NOT USE	X Enclosed Author St. Deposit Accordance (Attach duplications SPACE	orized to be char count Number: ate copy of this page	ged to Deposit Account 02-3978 e if paying by Deposit Account) by is a true copy of the original
Name: David R. Syrowik Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI 11/1998 PMITIED 0000040 022973 09075 FO. SE attement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	ZIP: <u>48075</u> DO NOT USE	X Enclosed Author St. Deposit Accordance (Attach duplications SPACE	orized to be char count Number: ate copy of this page	ged to Deposit Account 02-3978 e if paying by Deposit Account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Douglas S. McGregor, residing at 4651 Hunt Club Drive, #2B, Ypsilanti, MI 48197 and Ronald A. Rojeski, residing at 5030 Owens, #112, Pleasanton, CA 94588, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business in Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HIGH-RESOLUTION IONIZATION DETECTOR AND ARRAY OF SUCH DETECTORS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Pate	ent executed by us on the 29th
day of <u>July</u> , 19 ₉₈ and the <u>day of</u>	, 19_, respectively,
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass	igns or other legal representa-
tives to make applications and to receive Letters Pa	tent for said inventions and
discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their of	own name or names, or in our
names, at its or their election, and we hereby assig	n, sell and set over to said
ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal repres	sentatives, all rights of priority
in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries	.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Douglas S. McGregor

Ronald A. Rojeski

PATENT REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0011

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Alamela</u>	
On July 29, 1998 before r	me, Danie (Chaitia, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" A. Rojeski NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" A Rojeck:
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me -OR	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity (ies) , and that by his/ her/their -
·	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	or the entity upon behalf of which the
-	person (s)- acted, executed the instrument.
DANIEL CHAIKIN Commission # 1163629	WITNESS my hand)and official seal.
Notary Public - California Notary Public - Calif	
Alameda County	
	A) dili
Alameda County	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) DENERAL OTHER:	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2001 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0012